Data Sheet
March 28, 2008
Austin LynxTM SMT Non-Isolated dc-dc Power Modules:
3.0 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input, 0.9 Vdc - 3.3 Vdc Output, 10 A
Applications
n Workstations,Servers and Desktop computers
n Distributed Power Architectures
n Telecommunications Equipment

2.7
2.95
2.9
V
V
Data Sheet
March 28, 2008 3.0 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input, 0.9 Vdc - 3.3 Vdc Output, 10 A
Austin LynxTM SMT Non-Isolated dc-dc Power Modules:
Lineage Power 5
Characteristic Curves
The following figures provide typical characteristics curves at room temperature (TA = 25 °C).
Figure 1. Typical Input Characteristic at 10A Output
Current.
Figure 2. Output Voltage and current characteristics.
Figure 3. Converter Efficiency vs output current
AXH010A0S0R9-SR(0.9V Output Voltage).
Figure 4. Converter Efficiency vs output current
AXH010A0S1R0-SR(1.0V Output Voltage).
Figure 5. Converter Efficiency vs output current
AXH010A0P-SR(1.2V Output Voltage).
Figure 6. Converter Efficiency vs output current
AXH010A0M-SR(1.5V Output Voltage).

PAD SIZE
MIN: 3.556 X 2.413 (0.140 X 0.095)
MAX: 4.19 X 2.79 (0.165 X 0.110)
Data Sheet
March 28, 2008 3.0 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input, 0.9 Vdc - 3.3 Vdc Output, 10 A
Austin LynxTM SMT Non-Isolated dc-dc Power Modules:
Lineage Power 18
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 2. Device Codes without TRIM
Table 3. Device Codes with TRIM
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current Efficiency Connector Type Device Code Comcodes
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 0.9 V 10 A 83 SMT AXH010A0R0S9-SR 108967597
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.0 V 10 A 85 SMT AXH010A0R1S0-SR 108967605
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.2 V 10 A 86 SMT AXH010A0P-SR 108967571
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88 SMT AXH010A0M-SR 108967563
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90 SMT AXH010A0Y-SR 108967589
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 2.0 V 10 A 91 SMT AXH010A0D-SR 108967530
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92 SMT AXH010A0G-SR 108967555
4.5 – 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95 SMT AXH010A0F-SR 108967548
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88 SMT AXH010A0M-SRZ CC109104915
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90 SMT AXH010A0Y-SRZ CC109104956
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92 SMT AXH010A0G-SRZ CC109104907
4.5 – 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95 SMT AXH010A0F-SRZ CC109106886
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current Efficiency Connector Type Device Code Comcodes
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 0.9 V 10 A 83 SMT AXH010A0R0S99-SR 108966177
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.0 V 10 A 85 SMT AXH010A0R1S09-SR 108966110
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.2 V 10 A 86 SMT AXH010A0P9-SR 108966144
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88 SMT AXH010A0M9-SR 108966136
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90 SMT AXH010A0Y9-SR 108966169
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 2.0 V 10 A 91 SMT AXH010A0D9-SR 108966102
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92 SMT AXH010A0G9-SR 108966128
4.5 – 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95 SMT AXH010A0F9-SR 108966094
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.2 V 10 A 86 SMT AXH010A0P9-SRZ CC109105896
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88 SMT AXH010A0M9-SRZ CC109101417
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90 SMT AXH010A0Y9-SRZ CC109101425
3.0 – 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92 SMT AXH010A0G9-SRZ CC109102935
4.5 – 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95 SMT AXH010A0F9-SRZ CC109106878
Data Sheet
March 28, 2008 3.0 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input, 0.9 Vdc - 3.3 Vdc Output, 10 A
Austin LynxTM SMT Non-Isolated dc-dc Power Modules:
Asia-Pacific Headquart ers
Tel: +65 6 41 6 4283
Europe, Middle-East and Afric a He adquarters
Ordering Information (continued)
Optional remote sense feature can be ordered using suffix 3 shown in Table 4. For example, a AXH010A0Y-SR with remote
sense is AXH010A0Y3-SR
Table 4. Device Options
Option Suffix
Remote Sense 3
RoHS Compliant -Z